items that Forensic Officers carry with them is body bags used to collect bodies to preserve
evidence. Body bags are used when issuing out bodies to respective families. According to the
standard operating procedures, at least two body bags should be used per body. However, the
Forensic Pathology Service facilities process plus minus twenty-two thousand (22 000) bodies
on average per annum and are likely to use three body bags per body which will amount to
sixty-six thousand (66 000) per annum, which amount to hundred and ninety-eight thousand
(198 000) per cycle of three years.

3. LEGISLATIVE AND REGULATORY FRAMEWORK

3.1 The General Conditions of Contract (GCC): 
This bid and all contracts emanating from this tender will be subject to the General Conditions 
of Contract (GCC), as issued by National Treasury in accordance with Treasury Regulation

[...]

inspected in the presence of the service provider to verify defects.   Defective body bags must 
be replaced within the lead period with body bags that meet the specifications and quality 
requirements.  

5.6.6 Estimated demand 
The estimated number of disposable body bags that will be ordered per annum is 66 000 
(sixty-six thousand). 

5.6.7 Illustration of layout 
See the attached diagram below for an illustration of the layout of the body bag with the 
wording to be applied. 

Please note: Drawing not to scale – for illustration only. 

6. EVALUATION METHODOLOGY

The evaluation of the bids will be done under the requirements of the Preferential Procurement